DHHR and the United States will have two weeks to provide comments to each report.

The expert will consider these comments and provide a final report a week prior to each

meeting. DHHR shall post these reports on its website.

47. The subject matter expert will prepare and submit an annual proposed budget, not to

exceed One hundred twenty five Thousand Dollars ($125'000.00) in year one, to

DHHR for approval. The United States is cornmitted to assisting the State in

identifing potential sources of additional technical assistance on matters associated

with this agreement.

48. Within 18 months of the Effective Date, DHHR shall develop a Quality Assurance and